Automatic Block Signalling System in Singarayakonda (SKM)-Tsunduru (TSR) 

Section of Vijayawada Division in South Central Railway 

Section Singarayakonda (SKM)-Tsunduru (TSR) Section of Vijayawada Division in 

South Central Railway. 

Length in RKM 123.36 RKM 

Estimated Project Cost ₹ 239,23,13,629/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty-Nine Crores Twenty-

Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty-Nine only) 

The complete Bid document can be viewed / downloaded from official portal of the Railway website 

www.ireps.gov.in from 02.02.2025 to the last date of request for Bid Document as per clause 1.3. Bidder must 

submit its Financial Bid and Technical Bid at www.ireps.gov.in on or before the Bid Due date as per clause

[...]

Provision of Automatic Block Signalling System in Singarayakonda 

(SKM)-Tsunduru (TSR) Section of Vijayawada Division in South 

Central Railway 

Section 
Singarayakonda (SKM)-Tsunduru (TSR) Section of Vijayawada 

Division in South Central Railway 

Length in RKM 123.36 RKM 

Estimated Project Cost 

₹ 239,23,13,629/-  (Rupees Two Hundred and Thirty-Nine Crores 

Twenty-Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred and Twenty-

Nine only) 

Completion Period of 

Work 
750 days  

1.1.2     The Selected Bidder (the “Contractor”) shall be responsible for Engineering, Procurement and 

Construction of the Project under and in accordance with the provisions of an Engineering,

[...]

of any or all contents of the Feasibility Report. The aforesaid documents and any addenda issued 

subsequent to this RFP Document, will be deemed to form part of the Bidding Documents. 

1.2.4 A Bidder is required to submit, along with its Bid, a Bid Security of ₹ 1,19,62,000/-” (One Crore 

Nineteen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand only) (the “Bid Security”), refundable not later than 200 (Two 

hundred) days from the Bid Due Date, except in the case of the Selected Bidder whose Bid Security 

shall be retained till it has provided a Performance Security as per the provision of this RFP and LOA.

[...]

works based on sub-sectioning eligibility criteria” vide Lr. W.Con/496 / PL / C/T&C/XIX/Vol.III 

(Pilot), dated 04.08.2014 will be applicable.  

2.2.2.2 Financial Capacity: The Bidder shall have a minimum Net Worth (the “Financial Capacity”) of 5% 

(five per cent) of estimated project cost i.e., ₹ 11,96,15,681.45/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Ninety-Six 

Lakh Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred and Eighty-One and Paisa Forty-Five Only) at the close of 

the preceding Financial Year.  

2.2.2.3 Technical Capacity as per Clause 2.2.2.1(ii) is to be satisfied by any member of Consortium / Joint 

Venture having minimum 26% shareholding in Consortium / Joint Venture.

[...]

we shall have no claim, right or title arising out of any documents or information provided to us by the 

Authority or in respect of any matter arising out of or relating to the Bidding Process including the award 

of Agreement. 

20.  I / We offer a Bid Security of ₹ 1,19,62,000/-” (One Crore Nineteen Lakh Sixty Two Thousand only)  

to the Authority in accordance with the RFP Document. 

21. The Bid Security in the form of an e-payment receipt / scanned copy of Bank Guarantee is attached.  

22. The documents accompanying the Technical Bid, as specified in Clause 2.11.1 of the RFP, have been